

Via Email

March 14, 2023

Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. 2341 Deerfield Drive Fort Mill, SC 29715

Attention: Corina Byrd, Customer Contract Administrator Manager

contractteam@sunbeltrentals.com

Notice of Award and Contract: Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1324317

Item Nos.: 1-3, 7-8, 10-11, 13-17, 25, 31, 34-35, 52-54, 70-71, 86-89, 92-93, 113, 115, 118-119,

128-129, 132 -135, 140-141, 146-147,

150-151

Effective Date: 10 days from the Notice To Proceed

Amount Not To Exceed: \$530,000.00

Ms. Byrd:

This letter will serve as official notice that ITB No. 21-101466 Rental of Various Heavy Equipment (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) has been awarded, in part, to Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

This notice, together with your bid and previous communication, shall constitute our entire agreement and, for identification purposes, has been assigned Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1324317.

A Contract Kick-off Meeting will be scheduled to review DeKalb County's contract requirements prior to the start of the contract.

You are hereby reminded that no conditions of this agreement may be modified or changed except through or by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting of DeKalb County. Requests, instructions, or information received by you from sources other than the Department of Purchasing and Contracting which are intended to change the contract are to be refused on the basis that such matters may be handled only between the supplier and the Department of Purchasing and Contracting.

Deliveries and/or services are to be made and/or performed only on an "as ordered" basis. The County department(s) that will utilize this agreement may place telephone requests for delivery and/or service but only when they are in a position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting. In such event, the telephone request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Send invoices to the department submitting the order. Department contact(s) will be provided at the Contract Kick-Off Meeting.

Prior to the scheduling of the Contract Kick-off Meeting, the following item(s) must be submitted to Kyheem Bristol, Procurement Agent (<u>Kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov</u>):



• Copy of current, valid business license

Sincerely,

Kyheem Bristol Digitally signed by Kyheem Bristol Date: 2023.03.13 16:18:59-04'00'

Kyheem Bristol
Procurement Agent
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Cc: Peggy V. Allen, Associate Director of Public Works Roads and Drainage Tracy A. Hutchinson, Division Director, Public Works Sanitation David E. Hayes, Director, Department of Watershed Management

Crystal Creekmore Digitally signed by Crystal Creekmore Date: 2023.03.14 15:01:35 -04'00'



Via Email

March 14, 2023

Yancey Brothers Co. 300 Lee Industrial Boulevard Austell, GA 30168 Attention: Ryne Maness, Territory Manager ryne.maness@yanceyrents.com

Notice of Award and Contract: Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1324320

Item Nos.: 26, 33, 38-40, 41-43, 46-48, 59, 64, 68-69, 78-79, 82-83, 90-91, 106-107, 120-125,

136-137, 148

Effective Date: 10 days from the Notice To Proceed

**Amount Not To Exceed: \$530,000.00** 

Mr. Maness:

This letter will serve as official notice that ITB No. 21-101466 Rental of Various Heavy Equipment (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) has been awarded, in part, to Yancey Brothers Co.

This notice, together with your bid and previous communication, shall constitute our entire agreement and, for identification purposes, has been assigned Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1324320.

A Contract Kick-off Meeting will be scheduled to review DeKalb County's contract requirements prior to the start of the contract.

You are hereby reminded that no conditions of this agreement may be modified or changed except through or by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting of DeKalb County. Requests, instructions, or information received by you from sources other than the Department of Purchasing and Contracting which are intended to change the contract are to be refused on the basis that such matters may be handled only between the supplier and the Department of Purchasing and Contracting.

Deliveries and/or services are to be made and/or performed only on an "as ordered" basis. The County department(s) that will utilize this agreement may place telephone requests for delivery and/or service but only when they are in a position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting. In such event, the telephone request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Send invoices to the department submitting the order. Department contact(s) will be provided at the Contract Kick-Off Meeting.

Prior to the scheduling of the Contract Kick-off Meeting, the following item(s) must be submitted to Kyheem Bristol, Procurement Agent (Kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov):



Copy of current, valid business license

Sincerely,

Kyheem Bristol Digitally signed by Kyheem Bristol Date: 2023.03.13 16:14:07 -04'00'

Kyheem Bristol
Procurement Agent
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Cc: Peggy V. Allen, Associate Director of Public Works Roads and Drainage Tracy A. Hutchinson, Division Director, Public Works Sanitation David E. Hayes, Director, Department of Watershed Management

Crystal Creekmore Digitally signed by Crystal Creekmore Date: 2023.03.14 15:05:18 -04'00'



Via Email

March 14, 2023

H & E Equipment Services, Inc. 5355 Morse Drive Decatur, GA 30035

Attention: Toby Hawkins, Director of Government Sales

govsales@he-equipment.com

Notice of Award and Contract: Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1324307

Item Nos.: 4-6, 9, 12, 18-24, 27-30, 32, 36-37, 44-45, 51, 55-58, 60, 62, 67, 72-77, 94-105,

108-112, 114, 127, 131, 142-145, 149

Effective Date: 10 days from the Notice To Proceed

Amount Not To Exceed: \$30,000.00

Mr. Hawkins:

This letter will serve as official notice that ITB No. 21-101466 Rental of Various Heavy Equipment (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) has been awarded, in part, to H & E Equipment Services, Inc.

This notice, together with your bid and previous communication, shall constitute our entire agreement and, for identification purposes, has been assigned Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1324307.

A Contract Kick-off Meeting will be scheduled to review DeKalb County's contract requirements prior to the start of the contract.

You are hereby reminded that no conditions of this agreement may be modified or changed except through or by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting of DeKalb County. Requests, instructions, or information received by you from sources other than the Department of Purchasing and Contracting which are intended to change the contract are to be refused on the basis that such matters may be handled only between the supplier and the Department of Purchasing and Contracting.

Deliveries and/or services are to be made and/or performed only on an "as ordered" basis. The County department(s) that will utilize this agreement may place telephone requests for delivery and/or service but only when they are in a position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting. In such event, the telephone request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Send invoices to the department submitting the order. Department contact(s) will be provided at the Contract Kick-Off Meeting.

Prior to the scheduling of the Contract Kick-off Meeting, the following item(s) must be submitted to Kyheem Bristol, Procurement Agent (Kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov):



Copy of current, valid business license

Sincerely,

Kyheem Bristol Digitally signed by Kyheem Bristol Date: 2023.03.13 16:16:27 -04'00'

Kyheem Bristol
Procurement Agent
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Cc: Peggy V. Allen, Associate Director of Public Works Roads and Drainage Tracy A. Hutchinson, Division Director, Public Works Sanitation David E. Hayes, Director, Department of Watershed Management

Crystal
Creekmore

Digitally signed by Crystal Creekmore
Date: 2023.03.14 15:04:06-04'00'



Via Email

March 14, 2023

Herc Rentals, Inc. 27500 Riverview Center Boulevard Bonita Springs, FL 34134 Attention: Jason Oosterbeek, Vice President hercbids@hercrentals.com

**Notice of Award and Contract:** Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1324314 **Item Nos.:** 49-50, 61, 63, 65-66, 80-81, 84-85, 116-117, 126, 130, 138-139

Effective Date: 10 days from the Notice To Proceed

Amount Not To Exceed: \$30,000.00

Mr. Oosterbeek:

This letter will serve as official notice that ITB No. 21-101466 Rental of Various Heavy Equipment (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) has been awarded, in part, to Herc Rentals, Inc.

This notice, together with your bid and previous communication, shall constitute our entire agreement and, for identification purposes, has been assigned Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1324314.

A Contract Kick-off Meeting will be scheduled to review DeKalb County's contract requirements prior to the start of the contract.

You are hereby reminded that no conditions of this agreement may be modified or changed except through or by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting of DeKalb County. Requests, instructions, or information received by you from sources other than the Department of Purchasing and Contracting which are intended to change the contract are to be refused on the basis that such matters may be handled only between the supplier and the Department of Purchasing and Contracting.

Deliveries and/or services are to be made and/or performed only on an "as ordered" basis. The County department(s) that will utilize this agreement may place telephone requests for delivery and/or service but only when they are in a position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting. In such event, the telephone request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Send invoices to the department submitting the order. Department contact(s) will be provided at the Contract Kick-Off Meeting.

Prior to the scheduling of the Contract Kick-off Meeting, the following item(s) must be submitted to Kyheem Bristol, Procurement Agent (Kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov):



• Copy of current, valid business license

Sincerely,

Kyheem Bristol Digitally signed by Kyheem Bristol Date: 2023.03.13 16:15:15-04/00

Kyheem Bristol Procurement Agent
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Cc: Peggy V. Allen, Associate Director of Public Works Roads and Drainage Tracy A. Hutchinson, Division Director, Public Works Sanitation David E. Hayes, Director, Department of Watershed Management

Crystal
Creekmore
Date: 2023.03.14 15:03:08 -04'00'